State of California - Health and Human Services Agency

osbpd

Facilities Development Division
400 R Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, California 95811-6213
(916) 440-8300

Fax (916) 654-2973
www.oshpd.ca.gov

Projects That Have Been Submitted to OSHPD and Have Received a Plan Approval But Not a Building Permit

Facility
City  Alhambra
Alhambra Hospital

City  Burbank
Providence Saint Joseph Medical Center

City  Chula Vista
Scripps Mercy Hospital - Chula Vista

City Coronado
Sharp Coronado Hospital and Healthcare Center

City  Crescent City
Sutter Coast Hospital

City DOWNEY
DOWNEY COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER

City  Encinitas
Scripps Memorial Hospital - Encinitas

City Escondido
Palomar Medical Center West

City Fontana
Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Fontana

City Inglewood
Centinela Hospital Medical Center

City LaJolla
Scripps Memorial Hospital - La Jolla

Scripps Memorial Hospital - La Jolla
UCSD/La Jolla - John M & Sally B.Thornton Hospital

City Lomalinda
California Heart & Surgical Hospital

Totally Kids Specialty Healthcare

City Los Angeles
Barlow Respiratory Hospital

Good Samaritan Hospital - Los Angeles
Keiro Senior Living Center

UCLA Medical Center

White Memorial Medical Center

City Lynwood
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Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor
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SL081392

SL080870

SL082714

SL080962

SS081175

SL071934

SL082158

IL061126

SL081508

SL061724

SL072836
SL080576
HLO80338

SL082618
HLO72936

SL081558
SL081852
SL082566
SL082244
SL081178
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11/24/2008

11/21/2008

12/11/2008

11/06/2008

12/11/2008

11/13/2008

11/06/2008

12/10/2008

12/05/2008

11/05/2008

11/03/2008
11/13/2008
12/11/2008

12/03/2008
12/12/2008

11/05/2008
11/25/2008
12/02/2008
11/25/2008
11/14/2008



Projects That Have Been Submitted to OSHPD and Have Received a Plan Approval But Not a Building Permit

Facility
St. Francis Medical Center

City Mammoth Lakes
Mammoth Hospital

City  Marysville
Rideout Memorial Hospital

City MONTROSE
MONTROSE NURSING CENTER

City Napa
Queen of the Valley Hospital - Napa

City  Northridge
Northridge Hospital Medical Center

City  Oakland

Alameda County Medical Center - Highland Campus

Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Oakland Campus

City  Palm Springs
Desert Regional Medical Center

City Palo Alto
Stanford Hospital

Stanford Hospital

City Pasadena
Huntington Memorial Hospital

City Rancho Mirage
Eisenhower Memorial Hospital

Eisenhower Memorial Hospital

City Redlands
Loma Linda University Behavorial Medicine Center

Redlands Community Hospital

City Redwood City
Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Redwood City

City Riverside
Riverside Community Hospital

City  Sacramento
Mercy General Hospital

Sutter Memorial Hospital

City  San Bernardino
St. Bernardine Medical Center

City San Diego

Jacobs Health Care Center, LLC
Kaiser Foundation Hospital - San Diego

12/12/2008

Project
Number
SL082152

55081189

SS072583

SL081228

55080289

SL071662

SS072603
SS081369

GL081554

SS081051
SS081323

SL082116

GL081696
SL082586

SL080750
SL080966

SS081565

SL082580

1IS071987
SS081299

SL081628

SL081822
GL081330
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11/18/2008

12/05/2008

11/26/2008

11/24/2008

11/17/2008

11/04/2008

12/10/2008
11/14/2008

11/26/2008

12/10/2008
12/08/2008

12/03/2008

12/10/2008
12/03/2008

11/07/2008
11/26/2008

12/03/2008

12/03/2008

12/05/2008
11/21/2008

12/09/2008

11/25/2008
12/11/2008



Projects That Have Been Submitted to OSHPD and Have Received a Plan Approval But Not a Building Permit

Facility

Sharp Memorial Hospital

Sharp Memorial Hospital

University of California - San Diego Medical Ctr
University of California - San Diego Medical Ctr

City  San Francisco
UCSF Medical Center

UCSF Medical Center
UCSF Medical Center
UCSF Medical Center at Mount Zion

City San Jose
Kaiser Foundation Hospital - San Jose

City  San Luis Obispo
Cabrillo Extended Care Hospital

City San Rafael
Kaiser Foundation Hospital - San Rafael

City Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara Cottage Hospital

Santa Barbara Cottage Hospital

City  Santa Monica
Santa Monica - UCLA Medical Center

City  South Lake Tahoe
Barton Memorial Hospital

Barton Memorial Hospital

City  South San Francisco
Kaiser Foundation Hospital - South San Francisco

City  Stockton
St. Joseph's Medical Center of Stockton

City STUDIO CITY
IMPERIAL CARE CENTER

City  Torrance
Little Company of Mary Hospital

City  Van Nuys
Valley Presbyterian Hospital

City Ventura
Community Memorial Hospital-San Buenaventura
Ventura County Medical Center

City  Watsonville
Watsonville Community Hospital

City  Whittier
Presbyterian Intercommunity Hospital

12/12/2008

Project
Number
SL080986

SL082332
SL072908
SL082228

SS072171
SS081341
SS081373
SS072553

SS071317

SS072297

SS081731

SS080593
SS082077

SL082576

SS5081365
SS5081925

SS080443

SS081423

SL081116

SL081164

SLO071712

SS080933
SS070747

SS080919

SL080452
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11/03/2008
12/01/2008
11/04/2008
12/11/2008

11/20/2008
12/03/2008
12/08/2008
12/08/2008

12/03/2008

12/10/2008

12/10/2008

12/12/2008
11/21/2008

12/02/2008

12/04/2008
12/05/2008

12/08/2008

11/20/2008

11/18/2008

12/09/2008

11/17/2008

12/11/2008
12/11/2008

12/11/2008

11/05/2008



Projects That Have Been Submitted to OSHPD and Have Received a Plan Approval But Not a Building Permit

Project Sub  Date of Plan
Facility Number # Approval

City  Wildomar
Southwest Healthcare System - Wildomar SL080418 0 12/02/2008

12/12/2008 4



